

## KIRLOSKAR FERROUS INDUSTRIES LIMITED

A Kirloskar Group Company

Ref No. 2451/19

20 March 2019

The Department of Corporate Services BSE Limited P. J. Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai 400001

Kind Attention: Mr. Shyam Bhagirath / Mr. Amol Hosalkar / Mr. Rakesh Parekh

Dear Sir,

Subject:

Change in email ID of Company Secretary and Compliance Officer

Reference:

Scrip Code 500245

We wish to inform that email ID of the Company Secretary and Compliance Officer of the Company has changed to <a href="mailto:C.Panicker@kfil.com">C.Panicker@kfil.com</a> with effect from 20 March 2019.

Earlier email ID C.Panicker@kirloskar.com will not be in operation any more.

Other contact details of the Company Secretary and Compliance Officer remain same as given below:

Mr. C. S. Panicker Company Secretary and Compliance Officer Kirloskar Ferrous Industries Limited 13, Laxmanrao Kirloskar Road, Khadki, Pune 411003 Telephone No. (020) 66084664 Fax No. (020) 25813208

You are requested to take the same on record.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,

For Kirloskar Ferrous Industries Limited

C. S. Panicker

Executive Vice President (Corporate Finance) and

Company Secretary





